Place

Michigan Tech Christmas Classic
Saturday, December 15th, 2007
Men 10K Freestyle

Gender M M
Division (All) Master+
Race 10KFS 10k FS
Collegiate (All) All

Time Bib# Racer Name
00:25:58.6 52 Bryan Cook
00:26:51.8 51 Karl Walczak
00:27:23.5 39 Santiago Ocariz
00:27:27.4 53 Justin Singleton
00:27:30.6 50 Bill Bowler
00:27:33.4 48 Jesse Lang
00:27:46.8 46 Matt Weier
00:27:49.3 44 Kevin Heglund
00:27:53.3 49 Phil Violett
00:28:01.9 37 Tim Cook
00:28:03.9 23 Bjorn Bakken
00:28:19.4 40 Adam Airoldi
00:28:20.5 42 Gus Kaeding
00:28:23.0 31 Bryan Gastonguay
00:28:50.0 47 Craig Hertz
00:28:55.0 64 Joseph Dubay
00:29:06.8 28 Mik Kilpela
00:29:09.4 45 Jason Kask
00:29:26.5 29 Matt Pierce
00:29:34.7 22 Jesse S Smith
00:29:38.7 38 Dan Deroma
00:29:43.4 43 Tyler Kjorstad
00:29:47.5 41 Christopher Harvey
00:29:52.0 33 Anders Gillis
00:29:57.3 19 Waylon Manske
00:29:57.9 35 Andrew Joda
00:30:02.0 57 Tom McFadden
00:30:04.6 36 Justin Young
00:30:05.1 20 Sean Beckman
00:30:18.9 21 Jared M Cregg
00:30:21.0 12 Christopher Miller
00:30:21.4 24 Charlie Keller
00:30:23.1 26 Milan Baic
00:30:24.2 80 Mike Dziobak
00:30:52.3 75 Brian Carlson

00:30:59.8 67 Zach Wagner

Team
OPEN
OPEN
GB
NMU
NMU
MTU
OPEN
MTU
NMU
NMU
CSS
MTU
NMU
GB
GB
MINNISC
OPEN
CSS
CXC
OPEN
GB
CSS
MTU
NMU
CSS
OPEN
SSC
GB
MTU
MTU
MTU
MTU
TRAVERS
OPEN
OPEN
SSC

Time Back
00:00.0
00:53.2
01:24.9
01:28.8
01:32.0
01:34.8
01:48.2
01:50.7
01:54.7
02:03.3
02:05.3
02:20.8
02:21.9
02:24.4
02:51.4
02:56.4
03:08.2
03:10.8
03:27.9
03:36.1
03:40.1
03:44.8
03:48.9
03:53.4
03:58.7
03:59.3
04:03.4
04:06.0
04:06.5
04:20.3
04:22.4
04:22.8
04:24.5
04:25.6
04:53.7
05:01.2



37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

00:31:03.8
00:31:04.0
00:31:25.2
00:31:29.7
00:31:51.8
00:31:56.3
00:32:36.6
00:32:44.7
00:32:56.4
00:33:41.7
00:33:44.9
00:34:03.0
00:34:04.4
00:34:10.4
00:34:22.8
00:34:35.5
00:34:44.3
00:35:00.9
00:35:16.0
00:35:58.0
00:36:36.4
00:36:54.6
00:37:24.3
00:37:43.6
00:42:04.2
00:42:28.1
00:43:05.6

25
32
78
14
27
60
63
15
71
13
66
61
17
68
59
72
74
58
62
73
76
11
65
56
77
79
70

Colin Singleton
David Siegfried
Ken Wikgren
Stefan Hupperts
Chris Rubesch

Jay Woodbeck
Mac Brennan
Sean Keyes

Troy Kinnunen-Skidmore
Paul Quiram
Spencer Hogan
Anders Nienstaedt
Paul Belknap
Daniel Putman
Tony Mattioli
Gregory Warsnop
Christopher Schmidt
Brendan Baic

John McFadden
Craig Hughes
Scott Putman
Jonathan Kilpela
Chris Rocheleau
Ray Linnis

Steve Smigiel

Ray Lang

Steve Webber

OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
CSS

CSS
CCST
LMC
OPEN
OPEN
CSS
FINNSOO
SSC
OPEN
ASHWAU
SSC
OPEN
REDCYC
GLXC
SSC
OPEN
ASHWAU
OPEN
ASHWAU
GLXC
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN

05:05.2
05:05.4
05:26.6
05:31.1
05:53.2
05:57.7
06:38.0
06:46.1
06:57.8
07:43.1
07:46.3
08:04.4
08:05.8
08:11.8
08:24.2
08:36.9
08:45.7
09:02.3
09:17.4
09:59.4
10:37.8
10:56.0
11:25.7
11:45.0
16:05.6
16:29.5
17:07.0



Place

Michigan Tech Christmas Classic
Saturday, December 15th, 2007
Women 5K Freestyle

Gender
Division
Race

Collegiate

F

(All)
5K FS
(All)

Time
00:14:24.4
00:15:27.5
00:15:30.9
00:15:40.5
00:15:56.5
00:15:57.9
00:16:14.3
00:16:35.7
00:16:37.1
00:17:00.5
00:17:19.0
00:17:23.5
00:17:23.6
00:17:41.2
00:17:46.7
00:17:53.4
00:17:58.3
00:18:00.0
00:18:04.1
00:18:06.0
00:18:13.8
00:18:15.1
00:18:18.2
00:18:40.4
00:18:40.6
00:18:43.4
00:18:46.0
00:19:00.4
00:19:34.6
00:20:05.4
00:20:21.9
00:20:39.9
00:20:49.0
00:21:32.3
00:21:50.0
00:21:52.2
00:24:09.7

138
132
133
139
131
136
123
130
140
114
121
129
124
135
155
109
118
125
128
112
120
147
126
113
156
122
106
117
157
110
107
161
119
108
145
162
148

Bib#

F
Master+
5k FS

N

Racer Name
Caitlin Compton
Maria Stuber
Morgan Smyth
Laura DeWitt
Christina Gillis
Johanna Winters
Jenna Dickinson
Elizabeth Quinley
Tanya Cook
Ashley Pletcher
Lindsey Marshall
Laura Kangas
Karen Jarvey
Lindsay Wallis
Joan Rundman
Jill Smith
Catherine Cogger
Carolyn Freeman
Kristen Monahan
Caitlin Cassidy
Megan Holmes
Kirsten Fjeldheim
Andrea Metz
Casey Sovil
Rima Carlson
Lisa Weidemann
Nicole Lepinski
Kathryn Wold
Shawn Oppliger
Nikki Duff
Annie Putman
Ruth Oppliger
Hanna Stadem
Cindy Schafer
Madelyn Shoup
Maria Frick
Jane Gregg

Team
USBA/CXC
NMU
NMU
NMU
OPEN
CXC
GB
OPEN
NMU
GB
GB
MTU
MTU
CSS
OPEN
MTU
MTU
GB
OPEN
OPEN
CSS
SSC
MTU

OPEN
MTU
MTU
MTU
OPEN
CSS
MTU
CCST
OPEN
OPEN
CCST
GLXC
CCST

Time Back
00:00.0
01:03.1
01:06.5
01:16.1
01:32.1
01:33.5
01:49.9
02:11.3
02:12.7
02:36.1
02:54.6
02:59.1
02:59.2
03:16.8
03:22.3
03:29.0
03:33.9
03:35.6
03:39.7
03:41.6
03:49.4
03:50.7
03:53.8
04:16.0
04:16.2
04:19.0
04:21.6
04:36.0
05:10.2
05:41.0
05:57.5
06:15.5
06:24.6
07:07.9
07:25.6
07:27.8
09:45.3
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Michigan Tech Christmas Classic
Saturday, December 15th, 2007
Men Masters 50+ 10K Freestyle

Gender M

Division M+

Race 10K FS

Collegiate (Multiple Items)
Time Bib#

00:30:24.2 80

00:31:25.2 78

00:34:35.5 72

00:36:36.4 76

00:42:04.2 77

00:42:28.1 79

M
Master+
10k FS
N

Racer Name
Mike Dziobak
Ken Wikgren
Gregory Warsnop
Scott Putman
Steve Smigiel
Ray Lang

Team
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
ASHWAU
OPEN
OPEN
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Michigan Tech Christmas Classic

Saturday, December 15th, 2007
Men Masters 30-49 10K Freestyle

Gender M M
Division (Multiple Items)  Master
Race 10K FS 10k FS
Collegiate (Multiple Items) N

Time Bib# Racer Name
00:30:23.1 26 Milan Baic
00:30:52.3 75 Brian Carlson
00:32:56.4 71 Troy Kinnunen-Skidmore
00:34:44.3 74 Christopher Schmidt
00:35:58.0 73 Craig Hughes
00:43:05.6 70 Steve Webber

Team
TRAVERS
OPEN
OPEN
REDCYC
OPEN
OPEN



Michigan Tech Christmas Classic
Saturday, December 15th, 2007
Men Non-Collegiate Seniors 10K Freestyle

Gender M M
Division SR SR
Race 10K FS 10k FS

Collegiate (Multiple Items) N

v b WN =

Time Bib# Racer Name Team
00:25:58.6 52 Bryan Cook OPEN
00:26:51.8 51 Karl Walczak OPEN
00:27:46.8 46 Matt Weier OPEN
00:29:06.8 28 Mik Kilpela OPEN

00:34:04.4 17 Paul Belknap OPEN



Michigan Tech Christmas Classic
Saturday, December 15th, 2007
Men Collegiate 10K Freestyle
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Gender M M
Division (All) ALL
Race 10KFS 10k FS
Collegiate Y Y

Time Bib# Racer Name Team
00:27:23.5 39 Santiago Ocariz GB
00:27:27.4 53 Justin Singleton NMU
00:27:30.6 50 Bill Bowler NMU
00:27:33.4 48 Jesse Lang MTU
00:27:49.3 44 Kevin Heglund MTU
00:27:53.3 49 Phil Violett NMU
00:28:01.9 37 Tim Cook NMU
00:28:03.9 23 Bjorn Bakken CSS
00:28:19.4 40 Adam Airoldi MTU
00:28:20.5 42 Gus Kaeding NMU
00:28:23.0 31 Bryan Gastonguay GB
00:28:50.0 47 Craig Hertz GB
00:29:09.4 45 Jason Kask CSS
00:29:34.7 22 Jesse S Smith OPEN
00:29:38.7 38 Dan Deroma GB
00:29:43.4 43 Tyler Kjorstad CSS
00:29:47.5 41 Christopher Harvey MTU
00:29:52.0 33 Anders Gillis NMU
00:29:57.3 19 Waylon Manske CSS
00:29:57.9 35 Andrew Joda OPEN
00:30:04.6 36 Justin Young GB
00:30:05.1 20 Sean Beckman MTU
00:30:18.9 21 Jared M Cregg MTU
00:30:21.0 12 Christopher Miller MTU
00:30:21.4 24 Charlie Keller MTU
00:31:03.8 25 Colin Singleton OPEN
00:31:04.0 32 David Siegfried OPEN
00:31:29.7 14 Stefan Hupperts CSS
00:31:51.8 27 Chris Rubesch CSS
00:32:44.7 15 Sean Keyes OPEN
00:33:41.7 13 Paul Quiram CSS
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Michigan Tech Christmas Classic
Saturday, December 15th, 2007
Men High School J1/0J 10K Freestyle

Gender M M
Division (Multiple Items)  J1/0J
Race 10K FS 10k FS
Collegiate N N

Time Bib# Racer Name Team
00:28:55.0 64 Joseph Dubay MINNISC
00:29:26.5 29 Matt Pierce CXC
00:30:02.0 57 Tom McFadden SSC
00:30:59.8 67 Zach Wagner SSC
00:31:56.3 60 Jay Woodbeck CCST
00:32:36.6 63 Mac Brennan LMC
00:33:44.9 66 Spencer Hogan FINNSOO
00:34:03.0 61 Anders Nienstaedt SSC
00:34:10.4 68 Daniel Putman ASHWAU
00:34:22.8 59 Tony Mattioli SSC
00:35:00.9 58 Brendan Baic GLXC
00:35:16.0 62 John McFadden SSC
00:36:54.6 11 Jonathan Kilpela OPEN
00:37:24.3 65 Chris Rocheleau ASHWAU

00:37:43.6 56 Ray Linnis GLXC
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Michigan Tech Christmas Classic

Saturday, December 15th, 2007
Men J2 5K Freestyle

Gender (Multiple Items) M
Division J2 12
Race 5K FS 5k FS
Collegiate (Multiple Items) N

Time Bib# Racer Name
00:15:47.7 95 Kai Sharp
00:16:41.7 97 Andrew Barbeau
00:16:59.6 90 Ross Williams
00:17:18.0 96 Featherly Elias
00:18:33.2 93 Stig Fjeldheim
00:18:54.3 92 Greg Brown
00:18:56.3 94 Zeb Johnston
00:19:27.2 91 Alan Toczydolowski

Team
CCST
FINNSOO
OPEN
OPEN
SSC
GLXC
SSC
OPEN



Michigan Tech Christmas Classic

Saturday, December 15th, 2007
Women Masters 30-49 5K Freestyle

Gender F F
Division (Multiple Items)  Master
Race 5K FS 5k FS
Collegiate N N

Time Bib# Racer Name Team
00:17:46.7 155 Joan Rundman OPEN
00:18:40.6 156 Rima Carlson OPEN

00:19:34.6 157 Shawn Oppliger OPEN



Michigan Tech Christmas Classic

Saturday, December 15th, 2007
Women Non-Collegiate Seniors 5K Freestyle

Gender F F
Division SR SR
Race 5KFS 5kFS
Collegiate N N

Time Bib# Racer Name Team
00:14:24.4 138 Caitlin Compton  USBA/CXC
00:15:57.9 136 Johanna Winters CXC

00:21:32.3 108 Cindy Schafer OPEN



Michigan Tech Christmas Classic
Saturday, December 15th, 2007
Women Collegiate 5K Freestyle
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Gender F F
Division (All)  ALL
Race 5KFS 5kFS
Collegiate Y Y

Time Bib# Racer Name Team
00:15:27.5 132 Maria Stuber NMU
00:15:30.9 133 Morgan Smyth NMU
00:15:40.5 139 Laura DeWitt NMU
00:15:56.5 131 Christina Gillis OPEN
00:16:14.3 123 Jenna Dickinson GB
00:16:35.7 130 Elizabeth Quinley OPEN
00:16:37.1 140 Tanya Cook NMU
00:17:00.5 114 Ashley Pletcher GB
00:17:19.0 121 Lindsey Marshall GB
00:17:23.5 129 Laura Kangas MTU
00:17:23.6 124 Karen Jarvey MTU
00:17:41.2 135 Lindsay Wallis CSS
00:17:53.4 109 Jill Smith MTU
00:17:58.3 118 Catherine Cogger MTU
00:18:00.0 125 Carolyn Freeman GB
00:18:04.1 128 Kristen Monahan OPEN
00:18:06.0 112 Caitlin Cassidy OPEN
00:18:13.8 120 Megan Holmes CSS
00:18:18.2 126 Andrea Metz MTU
00:18:40.4 113 Casey Sovil GB
00:18:43.4 122 Lisa Weidemann MTU
00:18:46.0 106 Nicole Lepinski MTU
00:19:00.4 117 Kathryn Wold MTU
00:20:05.4 110 Nikki Duff CSS
00:20:21.9 107 Annie Putman MTU
00:20:49.0 119 Hanna Stadem OPEN



Michigan Tech Christmas Classic
Saturday, December 15th, 2007
Women High School J1/0J 5K Freestyle

Gender F F
Division (Multiple Items)  J1/0J
Race 5K FS 5k FS
Collegiate N N

Time Bib# Racer Name Team
00:18:15.1 147 Kirsten Fjeldheim SSC
00:21:50.0 145 Madelyn Shoup CCST

00:24:09.7 148 Jane Gregg CCST
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Michigan Tech Christmas Classic
Saturday, December 15th, 2007
Women J2 5K Freestyle

Gender F F
Division J2 12
Race 5KFS 5kFS
Collegiate N N
Time Bib# Racer Name Team
00:20:39.9 161 Ruth Oppliger CCST

00:21:52.2 162 Maria Frick GLXC



